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1n the Far East and not In the passa,e ,ot any resolution either sponsored by t:lemaelves • b7 aJQ'OOdy else. It ti;
.easy to pass a rMolution but if :t cioes not produce results there 1s nv solu­
:tion. It the Soviet Resolution as It
1-1 ani not ·,oln1 Into the merlta of it-doet not N!lult ill brla,ln& about
:this, It does not help at a!l.

Sllri Fnlllk All&hQ: Is it a tact that .111 :rejectin, I.he ludian i:,roposal the Soviet Deleiiate, usin11 1ratuitous1Y offensive lan,ua,e, lmp11ted mala f'.de, and charged the Indian de:e1atlon with not wantin1 to end but to perpetua(e boetllltlee in Korea?

Sbtl Jawaharlal Nelana: The Soviet deleote used lan1ua1e which mi1ht. I think. justifiably be called strong. It
!a not our habit to reply In l8llllla1e
-of that kind to any country ...

Shrl Gad&"IJ: We hear it sometimes
:from the other side.

Sbrl Jawaharlal Nebru: ... and unfortunately. in the United Nations It Is becoming an increasinl habit with several delegations and countries to use suclr lan,uage.

Sbrt Joachim Alva: Apart from the constant touch our dele1at1on had with 1be Russian dele1at1on at the United Nations, did our Government keep the Government ot the U.S.S.R. In constant touch at Moscow between the sta,es nt the non-rejection ot the proposals by Peklnir and the final rejection?

Shri Jawaharlal Nehru: I do not know how to deal with this questlor, exartly. When the hon. Member talh al>out "constant touch". all I can say 1£
1hat It is true that in so far as the countries represented In the United Nations·-1.e. practically speakln1 all, barrinii China-were concerned. most of the contacts with regard to this particular resolution were. in the lJnlted Nations. with the respective delegations. Ot course. reference w&1 mode to our Embassies at the headquarters ot the capitals of those nation. too occasionally, but the �al touch waa with the delegations. It was only China which was not represented. There we bod to get in direct touch with her.

Sbrt 8 . N. Du: May I know whether the attention of the Government haa been drawn to the bitter crltlctsm1 made by Chinese and Russian radio stations regarding the attitude taken up by the Government of India?

Shrt S. V. lt&muwalny: Is It a faet that China would have a,reed (l11te,­
"'Ptl'>II).

'l>epat,.-8peaker: Nothlna more.
'Eno111h bas been asked and enou,h bu been supplied ln reply. I would now proceed 1o other bullnea

WRITTEN ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS
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•n1tt. 'fl �filr : (�> lflff
'"" Im � � � � itl' "'"
�{lf F-.; � m'llt "ff 'lf.lfi' � lf
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(11) m fitrro ¢,,- It t ?

(1T) w � � llllR itl' � lllil ffl $ ft:Ji 'Pl'T ;mlf fi!;1f 'flf t The llllailier ot Food aad Asneul­

ture (Sbrt Kldwa!): (a) to (c). The attention of the hon. Member la Invited to the reply given by me to the un-. starred question No. 124 by Shrl N. P.
Sinha on 14th November 1952 on the same subject.

WOMJ:N LAaoUR.ERS

591. Sbrt P. L. Barupal: (a) Will the Minister of Laboar be pleased to state what la the total number ot women (lndustry-wt.e) employed In India in factories which are 1overned by the P'a ctorles Act ol
1948?

(b) What la the total number of women employed (mine-wlae) In India in mines which are 1overued by the Indian Mines Act?

(c) What is the total number or women employed (plantation-wiH) in India in plantationa which are governed b.v the IndJan Plantatlom
Act?

(d) What is the total nur_nber at duly certified youna persons employed ill Indian factories, mines and plantations (separately) durln1 the year 1951!

The Minister of Laboar (8brt V. V.
Girl): (a) to (c). The latest available ft,ures of womni employed In factorla and mines, durln1 1950 are elven ln tbe Statements I and 11 placed on the Table of the House. r See Appendix VIL annexure No. HI]. The number ol women worlten employed In a11 the plantation, In India under the p·, tatlons Labour Act ls not a,·"'' aole.
The annual report ot the Controller at Eml,rant Labour. Aaam. tor the ,._.
1949-541, however, lhowa • total al
227,478 women worltan on the �
ot the tea plantatlom In �
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(d) Information relatin,1 to the total number of certlfted youn,1 persons is not available. The number of adoles­
centa and children employed in factories are however elven in Statement I referred to in' the reply to part (a). According to the annual repbrl.l of the Chief lnai:,ector of Mines no children are employed In mJnes. The Annual Report of the Controller of Emlfrant Labour for 1949-5.0 shows a tota of 75,696 child workers OD the ooks of the tea plantations In Assam.
Information In respect of other plan·
tatlons in India is not available. The r.orrespondlng figures relatin& to factones and plantations for 1951 are not yet available.

AGRICULTURAL I.MPLDBNTS

592. Sui I[, C. Sodhla: (a) Will
the Minister of Food and All'leuHllre be pleased to state what . .ftrma In India are manufacturln& Improved varieties of a,rlcultural Implements?

(bl What was their total output durin, 1950-51 and 19�1-527

(c) Wh11t ls the value of these Implements purchased by different State Governments under the "Grow More Food" Carnpairn?

( d) Are all these ftnns purely Indian in rapltal and management?

The Minister of Food and Atrleal­
ture (Shrl Kldwal): (a) There are about 240 firms which ar'e manufacturing improved types or agricultural implements. A list of some of the more Important manufacturers ta placed on the Table or the H'ouse. [See Appendix VII, annexure No. 171.

(b) The output of 67 firms who are receiving quota of Iron and steel directly frora the Cent.re was as follows:-

1950-51
1951-52

17.158 tons.
18,020 tons.

Figures for the remaininr firms are not available.

(c) The State Governments make their own purchases of stores required for the Grow More Food Campalrn and it is. therefore, not possible to furnish the required Information.

(d) Yes.

JOGlNDo\RNo\GAR·KULU RAILWAY Lnil
593. 8hrl Hem Ra.I: Will the Minister of Ralhra)'a be pleased to state:
(a) whether any survey of the extension of the Kangra ·v.aJJe.y Rall­
. way (Northern) from Joglndama,ar to Kulu was undertaken;

(b) If so, what will be ita coet of construction; and

(c) whether Government propo1e to undertake It& COlllStruction?

The o.p.ty Mialst.er of Rall-JS an4 Traupon (8brl Ala1eaan): la)
Yes.

(b) The preaent day costs of cont:
!ruction are estimated to be between �
and 8 crores.

(c) No.
JAWALAMUKHl· BHAKRo\ NANGAI

RAILWAY UN'II:
594. 811.rl Hem Raj: Will the Minister of Rallwa11 be pleased to state:
(a) whether any survey of Rallway line from Jawalamukhl Road RRailway Station (Northern RAilway) to Bhakra Nan,1al was undertaken;

(b) if so. what wUI be Its coat of construction; and
. (c) when Government propose to undertake Its construction?

The De11uty Mialster of Rallwan and Transpon (Shri A1a1e11aa): (a) to (c). There Is no such proposal.

FORD FOUNDATION SCHEME IN
SINDEWo\HI

595. MuJla Abdullabhai: (a) Will the Minister of Food and A&Tlcul·
lure be pleased to state how far the Ford Foundation Scheme has mad<!
progress at Sindewahi (District
Chanda)?

(b) When Is the work of thir
Scheme proposed to be completed?

Tbe Minister of Food and �lcul­
tare (Sbrt Kldwal): (a' The Ford Fount!atlon Scheme at Slndewahi is a Train·
lng -cum-Deve!opment Project. It w&E sanctioned on 10th May 1952 and start·
eel functlonlDR from 16th June 1952.
Under the training portion of the pro·
ject, 40 trainees were admitted out of whom 3 have left and the remalnlnll 37 are under training. The report ��
to the development portion of the project has not yet been received.

(b) The trainina portion Is proposed to be completed by the 15th June, 195�
and the development portion by the 15th June, 1957.

PROVIDENT FuND ACT
598. Shrt R. N. M11kerjee: WIil the

Minister of Labour be pleased to state whether the Employees' Prov!-, dent Fund Act, 1952 is being put into effect b.v the Industries concerned. and if so. to what extent?

